TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 0902/0516

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Bank of Boston, The		07/19/2000	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intirion, Inc. (formerly known as Microfridge, Inc.)	
Street Address:	10 Walpole Park South	
City:	Walpole	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492121	MICRO FRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)512-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.570.1292

Email: mrovner@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam J. Rovner
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 2: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055225-180791 M-G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam J. Rovner
Signature:	/mjr/
Date:	03/21/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0742

900102248

Total Attachments: 4
source=Release of Security Interest FNBB#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest FNBB#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest FNBB#page3.tif
source=Release of Security Interest FNBB#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0743 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July 19, 2000 is made by Fleet National Bank, a national banking association, having its office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110, as successor to The First National Bank of Boston ("Secured Party Lender"), and Intirion Corporation, as successor to Microfridge, Inc. ("Borrower"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at 10 Walpole Park South, Walpole, Massachusetts 02081.

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Secured Party Lender (by their respective predecessors in interest) entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 1992 between The First National Bank of Boston and Microfridge, Inc. (the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Secured Party Lender extended credit to the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Secured Party Lender (by their respective predecessors in interest) also entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated October 8, 1992 ("Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Borrower in order to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Borrower's obligations to Secured Party Lender pursuant to the Credit Agreement, granted the Secured Party Lender a security interest in all the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual premises and covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrower and the Secured Party Lender hereby agree as follows:

-1-

GSDocs-904322-1 07/18/2000 1:20 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003744 FRAME: 0744

1. The Secured Party Lender hereby RELEASES all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and any other Intellectual Property Collateral described in the aforementioned Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

2. The Secured Party Lender agrees to cooperate with the Borrower and to provide the Borrower with any documentation, information and additional authorization necessary to effect and record the release of the Secured Party Lender's security interest in all Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed under seal by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written hereinabove.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By: <u>\\\</u>

T'.1

Dicactor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss.

Tuly June <u>15</u>, 2000

Then personally appeared <u>Christophus</u>. Allen <u>Sirector</u> of Fleet National Bank, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on behalf of Fleet National Bank.

Before me,

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10 26 02

Schedule A

Patent No. 4,880,954

Title
Combined Refrigerator and Microwave
Oven with Timed Overload Protection

Issue Date Nov. 14, 1989

<u>Trademark</u> MICROFRIDGE Registration No. 1,492,121

Registration Date
June 14, 1988

DOCSC\899200.1